

Erie Insuranc	re "			
ember Company Trie Insurance Con				
	rie Insurance Place - Erie, PA 16530			
	Licens	e or Permit Bon	d	
Know Al	ll Men by These Presents,	1.	Bond No. 99	2 6660066
That we, Mat	rix Construction LLC			
***************************************	llow Ct, Schererville IN 46375			
	SURANCE COMPANY, with its pi			S
•	unto Board of Commissioners of t Lake County Indiana alled Obligee, in the penal sum of .		of Indiana and any C	ities and Towns i
				9
(\$.5,000.00 ourselves, o these present) Dollars, for the paymen our heirs, executors, administrate ts.	of which well and to ors, successors and a	ruly to be made we ssigns, jointly and se	do hereby bine everally, firmly b
SIGNED A	ND SEALED this179	thday of	August	(Year) 2016
Type of Lic	ense or Permit General Contrac	ting / Remodeling	***************************************	<u> </u>
	✓ beginning on the	16th da	August	2016
TERM:	and ending on the	cument 19	August	(Year) 2017
TERIVI.	_ NOT	OFFICIA	A of The Tanglass	
This Bond is	continuous beginning the to cover the tarm of Said Cicense of	ent is the pro	perty of	Year)
	refore, the condition of this so	Callonis ty Reco	rderl	is granted to the
	al, and if such Principal shall duces of said Obligee, and faithfull		icense or Permit fait	hfully observe a
tions and will	I save and keep harmless and in	ndemnify said Obligee,	from all actions, suits	costs, damage
or on accoun	es, including Attorney's Fees w nt of any injury or damage rece	ived or sustained by a		
	otherwise to be and remain in full stood and agreed that this bond		m year to year by se	ntinuation costifi
	by said Surety.	a may be ranswed mon	ii year to year by co	Tunuation Certit
	er understood and agreed that i ays' notice in writing to said Oblige		elect, this bond may	be cancelled b
gg		Signer 30		
			Carellet I	CEO, Manua
		SEAL M	atrix Construction LLC	********************
	, 10 , 10 , 10 , 10 , 10 , 10 , 10 , 10	WOIANA THE	RIE INSURANCE CO	MPANY
			Alan in T	Rush
		Ву:	Katherine D	Pawlak/ Attorney
21 2/90 (R)			Name in C	. I awiato momey

\$14-00 CASh NC CASV

Erie Insurance

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal office in the City of Erie, Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint Marc Cipriani, Senior Vice President; Leo Heintz, Vice President; Edward A. Mazzeo; Katherine D. Pawlak; and Darlene Musica, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule regulation, contract or otherwise, provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS (\$5,000,000) and that the execution of such instrument shall be binding upon ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY.

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 18th day of September, 2008, and said resolution has not been amended or repealed:

RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 3rd day of February, 2011.



UF831 6/16